2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 1.3-1
Standard cylinders DNU/DNUL, ISO 6431
For new designs use standard
cylinders DNC
� 1 / 1.2-24
�Double-acting
�For contactless position sensing
�Comprehensive range of

Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 1.3-6
Standard cylinders DNU/DNUL, ISO 6431
Type code
DNU — 50 — 80 — PPV — A —
Type
Double-acting
DNU Standard cylinder
DNUL Standard cylinder, non-rotating
Piston∅ [mm]
Stroke [mm]
Cushioning
PPV Adjustable at both ends
Sensing
A Position sensing
Variants
S2 Through piston rod
S3 Stainless steel piston rod
S6 Heat resistant seal for temperatures up to
150 °C
S8 High corrosion protection
S26 Through piston rod with heat resistant seals
for temperatures up to 150 °C
IS
O
st
an
d
ar
d
cy
li
n
d
er
s
IS
O
6
4
3
1
1.3
Do not use for new designs!
-U- Type to be discontinued
2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 1.3-7
Standard cylinders DNU/DNUL, ISO 6431
Technical data
Function
-N- Diameter
32 … 125 mm
-T- Stroke length
2 … 2,000 mm
-W- www.festo.com/en/
Spare_parts_service
DIN
Variants
S2
S3
S6
S8
S26
DNGLDNU DNUL
General technical data
Piston∅ 32 40 50 63 80 100

Do not use for new designs!
-U- Type to be discontinued
2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 1.3-11
Standard cylinders DNU/DNUL, ISO 6431
Technical data
Ordering data
Design Stroke
[mm]
Piston∅ 32 [mm]
Part No. Type1)
Piston∅ 40 [mm]
Part No. Type1)
Piston∅ 50 [mm]
Part No. Type1)
Basic version
25 14 121 DNU-32-25-PPV-A 14 132 DNU-40-25-PPV-A 14 143 DNU-50-25-PPV-A
40 14 122 DNU-32-40-PPV-A 14 133 DNU-40-40-PPV-A 14 144 DNU-50-40-PPV-A
50 14 123 DNU-32-50-PPV-A 14 134 DNU-40-50-PPV-A 14 145 DNU-50-50-PPV-A
80 14 124 DNU-32-80-PPV-A 14 135 DNU-40-80-PPV-A 14 146 DNU-50-80-PPV-A
100 14 125 DNU-32-100-PPV-A 14 136 DNU-40-100-PPV-A 14 147 DNU-50-100-PPV-A
125 14 126 DNU-32-125-PPV-A 14 137 DNU-40-125-PPV-A 14 148 DNU-50-125-PPV-A
160 14 127 DNU-32-160-PPV-A 14 138 DNU-40-160-PPV-A 14 149 DNU-50-160-PPV-A
200 14 128 DNU-32-200-PPV-A 14 139 DNU-40-200-PPV-A 14 150 DNU-50-200-PPV-A
250 14 129 DNU-32-250-PPV-A 14 140 DNU-40-250-PPV-A 14 151 DNU-50-250-PPV-A
300 14 130 DNU-32-300-PPV-A 14 141 DNU-40-300-PPV-A 14 152 DNU-50-300-PPV-A
320 34 704 DNU-32-320-PPV-A 34 705 DNU-40-320-PPV-A 34 706 DNU-50-320-PPV-A
400 32 473 DNU-32-400-PPV-A 32 475 DNU-40-400-PPV-A 32 477 DNU-50-400-PPV-A
500 32 474 DNU-32-500-PPV-A 32 476 DNU-40-500-PPV-A 32 478 DNU-50-500-PPV-A
Variable stroke 10 … 2,000 14 120 DNU-32-…-PPV-A 14 131 DNU-40-…-PPV-A 14 142 DNU-50-…-PPV-A
Variant S2 10 … 2,000 14 186 DNU-32-…-PPV-A-S2 14 187 DNU-40-…-PPV-A-S2 14 188 DNU-50-…-PPV-A-S2
Variant S3 10 … 2,000 158 844 DNU-32-…-PPV-A-S3 158 845 DNU-40-…-PPV-A-S3 158 846 DNU-50-…-PPV-A-S3
Variant S6 10 … 2,000 14 919 DNU-32-…-PPV-A-S6 14 920 DNU-40-…-PPV-A-S6 14 921 DNU-50-…-PPV-A-S6

Do not use for new designs!
-U- Type to be discontinued
Products 2004/2005 – Subject to change – 2004/101 / 1.3-12
Standard cylinders DNU/DNUL, ISO 6431
Technical data
Ordering data
Design Stroke
[mm]
Piston∅ 63 [mm]
Part No. Type1)
Piston∅ 80 [mm]
Part No. Type1)
Piston∅ 100 [mm]
Part No. Type1)
Basic version
25 14 154 DNU-63-25-PPV-A 14 165 DNU-80-25-PPV-A 14 176 DNU-100-25-PPV-A
40 14 155 DNU-63-40-PPV-A 14 166 DNU-80-40-PPV-A 14 177 DNU-100-40-PPV-A
50 14 156 DNU-63-50-PPV-A 14 167 DNU-80-50-PPV-A 14 178 DNU-100-50-PPV-A
80 14 157 DNU-63-80-PPV-A 14 168 DNU-80-80-PPV-A 14 179 DNU-100-80-PPV-A
100 14 158 DNU-63-100-PPV-A 14 169 DNU-80-100-PPV-A 14 180 DNU-100-100-PPV-A
125 14 159 DNU-63-125-PPV-A 14 170 DNU-80-125-PPV-A 14 181 DNU-100-125-PPV-A
160 14 160 DNU-63-160-PPV-A 14 171 DNU-80-160-PPV-A 14 182 DNU-100-160-PPV-A
200 14 161 DNU-63-200-PPV-A 14 172 DNU-80-200-PPV-A 14 183 DNU-100-200-PPV-A
250 14 162 DNU-63-250-PPV-A 14 173 DNU-80-250-PPV-A 14 184 DNU-100-250-PPV-A
300 14 163 DNU-63-300-PPV-A 14 174 DNU-80-300-PPV-A 14 185 DNU-100-300-PPV-A
320 34 707 DNU-63-320-PPV-A 34 708 DNU-80-320-PPV-A 34 709 DNU-100-320-PPV-A
400 32 479 DNU-63-400-PPV-A 32 481 DNU-80-400-PPV-A 32 483 DNU-100-400-PPV-A
500 32 480 DNU-63-500-PPV-A 32 482 DNU-80-500-PPV-A 32 484 DNU-100-500-PPV-A
Variable stroke 10 … 2,000 14 153 DNU-63-…-PPV-A 14 164 DNU-80-…-PPV-A 14 175 DNU-100-…-PPV-A
Variant S2 10 … 2,000 14 189 DNU-63-…-PPV-A-S2 14 190 DNU-80-…-PPV-A-S2 14 191 DNU-100-…-PPV-A-S2
Variant S3 10 … 2,000 158 847 DNU-63-…-PPV-A-S3 158 848 DNU-80-…-PPV-A-S3 158 849 DNU-100-…-PPV-A-S3
Variant S6 10 … 2,000 14 922 DNU-63-…-PPV-A-S6 14 923 DNU-80-…-PPV-A-S6 14 924 DNU-100-…-PPV-A-S6

Standard cylinders DNU/DNUL, ISO 6431
Accessories
Adapter kit DPNN
Material:
Flange: Wrought aluminium alloy;
Threaded studs, hex nuts: Galvanised
steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
for∅ F1 ZJ Max. overall
stroke length
CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
-H- Note
32 27 120 1,000 2 85 13 468 DPNN-32-H- Note
40 27 135 1,000 2 115 13 469 DPNN-40
The maximum overall stroke length 50 32 143 1,000 2 210 13 470 DPNN-50
may not be exceeded when 63 34 155 1,000 2 360 13 471 DPNN-63
combining cylinders and the 80 42 172 1,000 2 620 13 472 DPNN-80
adapter kit. 100 42 187 1,000 2 1,190 13 473 DPNN-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a
surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as cooling or lubricating agents.
Connecting two cylinders with identical piston∅ as a 3 or 4-position cylinder

Standard cylinders DNU/DNUL, ISO 6431
Accessories
Trunnion mounting kit ZNU
The mounting kit can be attached at
any position along the profile of the
cylinder barrel.
Material:
Galvanised steel
Free of copper, PTFE and silicone
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ B1 C2 C3 TD
∅
TL TM UW CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] e9 [g]
32 30 65 80 12 12 50 65 2 300 14 210 ZNU-32
40 32 81 99 16 16 63 75 2 515 14 211 ZNU-40
50 34 93 111 16 16 75 86 2 710 14 212 ZNU-50
63 41 110 130 20 20 90 105 2 1,190 14 213 ZNU-63
80 44 130 150 20 20 110 120 2 1,590 14 214 ZNU-80
100 44 157 182 25 25 132 140 2 2,050 14 215 ZNU-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
Trunnion support LNZ
Material:
Anodised aluminium
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CR
∅
DA
∅
FK
∅
FN HB
∅
KE NH TH UL CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] ±0.2 [g]
32 12 E10 11 12.5 ±0.1 25 6.6 6.8 15 36 50 2 90 6 184 LNZ-32
40/50 16 E10 15 18 ±0.1 36 9 9 18 36 55 2 150 6 185 LNZ-40/50
63/80 20 E10 18 20 ±0.1 40 11 11 20 42 65 2 215 6 186 LNZ-63/80
100 25 E10 20 25 ±0.1 50 14 13 25 50 75 2 380 6 187 LNZ-100/125
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
IS

63 40 16 35 23 82 18 70 190 2 460 5 156 SN-63
80 50 16 38 24 102 18 90 210 2 700 5 157 SN-80
100 60 20 43 28 126 23 110 230 2 1,280 5 158 SN-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
Swivel flange SSN
for clevis foot LBG,
with spherical bearing
+ = plus stroke length
Dimensions and ordering data
For∅ CN
∅
EP EX FL L MS XC CRC1) Weight Part No. Type
[mm] [g]
32 10 10.5 14 22 14 16 142 2 160 34 285 SSN-32
40 12 12 16 25 16 18 160 2 260 34 286 SSN-40
50 12 12 16 27 16 19 170 2 400 34 287 SSN-50
63 16 15 21 35 23 23 190 2 720 34 288 SSN-63
80 16 15 21 38 24 23 210 2 1,070 34 289 SSN-80
100 20 18 25 43 28 30 230 2 1,780 34 290 SSN-100
1) Corrosion resistance class 2 according to Festo standard 940 070
Components requiring moderate corrosion resistance. Externally visible parts with primarily decorative surface requirements which are in direct contact with a surrounding industrial atmosphere or media such as
cooling or lubricating agents.
IS

IS
O
6
4
3
1
1.3
Do not use for new designs!
-U- Type to be discontinued
2004/10 – Subject to change – Products 2004/2005 1 / 1.3-17
Standard cylinders DNU/DNUL, ISO 6431
Accessories
Ordering data – Mounting attachments Technical data� 1 / 10.1-2
Designation For∅ Part No. Type Designation For∅ Part No. Type
Clevis foot LN Clevis foot LNG
32 5 147 LN-32 32 33 890 LNG-32
40 5 148 LN-40 40 33 891 LNG-40
50 5 149 LN-50 50 33 892 LNG-50
63 5 150 LN-63 63 33 893 LNG-63
80 5 151 LN-80 80 33 894 LNG-80
100 5 152 LN-100 100 33 895 LNG-100
Clevis foot LSN Clevis foot LBG
32 5 561 LSN-32 32 31 761 LBG-32
40 5 562 LSN-40 40 31 762 LBG-40
50 5 563 LSN-50 50 31 763 LBG-50
63 5 564 LSN-63 63 31 764 LBG-63
80 5 565 LSN-80 80 31 765 LBG-80
100 5 566 LSN-100 100 31 766 LBG-100
Ordering data – One-way flow control valves Technical data� Volume 2
Connection Material Part No. Type
Thread for tubing OD
yp

32 6 144 SG-M10x1,25 32 6 140 FK-M10x1,25
40 6 145 SG-M12x1,25 40 6 141 FK-M12x1,25
50 6 146 SG-M16x1,5 50 6 142 FK-M16x1,5
63
,
63
,
80 6 147 SG-M20x1,5 80 6 143 FK-M20x1,5
100
,
100
,
Ordering data – Guide units Technical data� 1 / 10.4-2
For∅ Stroke With recirculating ball bearing guide With sliding bearing guide
[mm] [mm] Part No. Type Part No. Type
32 10 … 500 33 484 FEN-32-…-KF -U- 19 171 FEN-32-… -U-
40
5
33 485 FEN-40-…-KF -U- 19 172 FEN-40-… -U-
50 33 486 FEN-50-…-KF -U- 19 173 FEN-50-… -U-
63 33 487 FEN-63-…-KF -U- 19 174 FEN-63-… -U-
80 33 488 FEN-80-…-KF -U- 19 175 FEN-80-… -U-
100 33 489 FEN-100-…-KF -U- 19 176 FEN-100-… -U-
IS
O
st
an